

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3999/2007

COMMR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KENNA METAL WIDIA (I) LTD.
(Office Report on Default Dt. 7.6.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.T.A. Khan, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner states that the office report has been complied with. Office to verify and proceed as per rules.

(J.S.Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master