

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No.10913 of 2007

(From the judgement and final order dated 2.03.2007 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur in DB.C.E.A. No. 13 of 2006)

Commr. Of Central Excise, Jodhpur

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ustan Processors Ltd.

M/s Hind

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No. 12342 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
Mr.T.V.Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.23274 of 2004.

(P.P. Sharma)
AR-Cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master