

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8867/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/09/2006 in CEA No. 84/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMR. OF CEN.EXCISE COMMISSIONERATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SADASHIV CASTINGS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 12.11.2007)

Date: 22/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of 164 days in filing process fee is
condoned.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(USHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER